Congregation
Bethlehem, Rapid City

Blessed Emmanuel, Sturgis
Blessed Redeemer, Brandon
Christ, Lebanon

Emanuel, Milbank

Faith; Pierre

Lord of Life, Sioux Falls
Martinus, Utica
Memorial, Sioux Falls
Messiah, Murdo

Messiah, Redfield

Mt. Calvary, Brookings
Our Redeemer, Custer
Our Redeemer, Rapid City
Peace, Brookings

St. John, Tyndall

St. John’s, Yankton

St. Paul’s, Aberdeen

St. Peter, Midland

Zion, Avon

Zion, Chamberlain

Zion, Hurley

Zion, Mitchell

Zion, Rapid City

Zion, Sioux Falls

Zion, Sioux Falls (Sudanese)

2018 Harvest Grant Recipients

Congregations

Project

Quilts to women of Box Elder Job Corps
Community meals during Sturgis Rally

Journey to the Cross

Church Sign; Mileage for visits and outreach
Community Thanksgiving meal

People of the Book Lutheran Outreach

Sunday school teachers for Oromo church

Baby gift packages to local hospital

FAM JAM Cabin Fever Burnoff

Gift certificates to local grocery store food assistance
Love and Logic parenting seminar

Community fall apple festival

Community meal during Sturgis Rally

Weekend lunches to neighborhood children
Community Block Party

Deaconess ministry for Yankton Circuit

Tuition assistance to preschool families

Five Loaves Fellowship

New Beginnings Baskets for domestic violence shelter
Community meals

Underwrite radio programming for advertising
Cover the cost of unpaid lunches at local school
Community meal fundraiser

Ambassadors of Reconciliation Training
Neighborhood picnic

Jenina Gatnoor’s African ministry

Amount
$2000
$2000
$4000
$1500
$300
$750
$3000
$4000
$800
$3000
$2500
$800
$700
$9000
$3500
$1500
$5000
$2500
$4500
$800
$850
$1000
$500
$2500
$500
$2500



School
Bethesda, Hot Springs
Black Hills Luth., Rapid City

2018 Harvest Grant Recipients
Schools

Project

Curriculum, training, after school reading program

Promotions

Blessed Redeemer, Brandon Exterior school sign

Divine Shepherd, Black Hawk Open house; advertising; Love and Logic Training

Emanuel, Milbank

Holy Cross, Dakota Dunes
Lutheran High, Sioux Falls
Mt. Calvary, Huron
Redeemer, Flandreau
Risen Savior, Tea

Sioux Falls Lutheran School

Family Fun Night

Scholarships for low-income families
Promotions

Tuition assistance

Community event

Preschool special events and promotion

Part-time social media strategist

Amount
$2000
$5000
$2000
$3000
$600
$4000
$5000
$7400
$4000
$1000
$6000



