2018 Harvest Grant Recipients

Congregations

Congregation	<u>Project</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Bethlehem, Rapid City	Quilts to women of Box Elder Job Corps	\$2000
Blessed Emmanuel, Sturgis	Community meals during Sturgis Rally	\$2000
Blessed Redeemer, Brandon	Journey to the Cross	\$4000
Christ, Lebanon	Church Sign; Mileage for visits and outreach	\$1500
Emanuel, Milbank	Community Thanksgiving meal	\$300
Faith; Pierre	People of the Book Lutheran Outreach	\$750
Lord of Life, Sioux Falls	Sunday school teachers for Oromo church	\$3000
Martinus, Utica	Baby gift packages to local hospital	\$4000
Memorial, Sioux Falls	FAM JAM Cabin Fever Burnoff	\$800
Messiah, Murdo	Gift certificates to local grocery store food assistance	\$3000
Messiah, Redfield	Love and Logic parenting seminar	\$2500
Mt. Calvary, Brookings	Community fall apple festival	\$800
Our Redeemer, Custer	Community meal during Sturgis Rally	\$700
Our Redeemer, Rapid City	Weekend lunches to neighborhood children	\$9000
Peace, Brookings	Community Block Party	\$3500
St. John, Tyndall	Deaconess ministry for Yankton Circuit	\$1500
St. John's, Yankton	Tuition assistance to preschool families	\$5000
St. Paul's, Aberdeen	Five Loaves Fellowship	\$2500
St. Peter, Midland	New Beginnings Baskets for domestic violence shelter	\$4500
Zion, Avon	Community meals	\$800
Zion, Chamberlain	Underwrite radio programming for advertising	\$850
Zion, Hurley	Cover the cost of unpaid lunches at local school	\$1000
Zion, Mitchell	Community meal fundraiser	\$500
Zion, Rapid City	Ambassadors of Reconciliation Training	\$2500
Zion, Sioux Falls	Neighborhood picnic	\$500
Zion, Sioux Falls (Sudanese)	Jenina Gatnoor's African ministry	\$2500

2018 Harvest Grant Recipients

<u>Schools</u>

<u>School</u>	<u>Project</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Bethesda, Hot Springs	Curriculum, training, after school reading program	\$2000
Black Hills Luth., Rapid City	Promotions	\$5000
Blessed Redeemer, Brandon	Exterior school sign	\$2000
Divine Shepherd, Black Hawl	Open house; advertising; Love and Logic Training	\$3000
Emanuel, Milbank	Family Fun Night	\$600
Holy Cross, Dakota Dunes	Scholarships for low-income families	\$4000
Lutheran High, Sioux Falls	Promotions	\$5000
Mt. Calvary, Huron	Tuition assistance	\$7400
Redeemer, Flandreau	Community event	\$4000
Risen Savior, Tea	Preschool special events and promotion	\$1000
Sioux Falls Lutheran School	Part-time social media strategist	\$6000